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PRECINCTS REPORTING -
VOTING AT POLLS

COUNCIL DISTRICT 1

COUNCIL DISTRICT 2

COUNCIL DISTRICT 3

COUNCIL DISTRICT 4

COUNCIL DISTRICT 5

COUNCIL DISTRICT 6

COUNCIL DISTRICT 7

COUNCIL DISTRICT 8

COUNCIL DISTRICT 9

COUNCIL DISTRICT 10

COUNCIL DISTRICT 11

COUNCIL DISTRICT 12

COUNCIL DISTRICT 13

COUNCIL DISTRICT 14

COUNCIL DISTRICT 15

CITY OF LOS ANGELES
OUTSIDE LA - LAUSD AND COM. COL.
OUTSIDE LA - COM. COL. ONLY
OUTSIDE LA - CITY OF SOUTH GATE
TOTAL VOTING AT POLLS

CITY OF SOUTH GATE (Ref. Only)
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TOTAL BALLOTS CAST (Including Vote By Mail)

Number  Percent Number Ballots  Percent
Total Reporting  Reporting Registered Cast Reporting
62 62 100.00% CITY OF LOS ANGELES 1,415,918 194,444 13.73%
135 135 100.00% OUTSIDE LA - LAUSD AND COM. COL. 148,844 15,918 10.69%
137 137 100.00% OUTSIDE LA - COM. COL. ONLY 194,196 9,794 5.04%
134 134 100.00% OUTSIDE LA - CITY OF SOUTH GATE 4,101 1,125 27.43%
188 188 100.00% EARLY VOTE/TOUCHSCREEN 2,953
72 72 100.00% TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 1,763,059 224,234 12.72%
75 75 100.00% CITY OF SOUTH GATE (Ref. Only) 26,587 6,965 26.20%
129 129 100.00%
69 69 100.00%
108 108 100.00%
173 173 100.00%
140 140 100.00% SUMMARY OF BALLOTS CAST
76 76 100.00%
91 91 100.00% Balors
105 105 100.00% ast  Percent
1,694 1,694 100.00% TOTAL AT POLL BALLOTS 152,925 68.20%
95 95 100.00% TOTAL VOTE BY MAIL BALLOTS 68,356 30.48%
138 138 100.00% EARLY VOTE/TOUCHSCREEN 2,953 1.32%
3 3 100.00% GRAND TOTAL OF BALLOTS CAST 224,234 100.00%
1,930 1,930 100.00%
15 15 100.00%

Council District 12 - Scattered write-in votes: 32

Portions of the Los Angeles Unified School District and Community College District elections are being consolidated with and conducted by other cities.
Those results will be reported on a separate bulletin and must be added to the results on this bulletin to determine the total votes cast.
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COUNCIL DISTRICT 2
WENDY GREUEL

COUNCIL DISTRICT 4

TOM LABONGE
DEREK MILOSAVLJEVIC

COUNCIL DISTRICT 6

TONY CARDENAS
JOSE ROY GARCIA

COUNCIL DISTRICT 8

ROBERT COLE

FORESCEE HOGAN-ROWLES
BERNARD C. PARKS

SHERRI L. FRANKLIN

KEVIN MELTON

COUNCIL DISTRICT 10

LEO TERRELL

MADISON SHOCKLEY
JOHN CALDWELL

MARTIN LUDLOW

REGGIE JONES-SAWYER
RODERICK "ROD" WRIGHT
DERON E. WILLIAMS

COUNCIL DISTRICT 12
JULIE KORENSTEIN
GREIG SMITH
ROBERT VINSON
NORMAN M. HUBERMAN
PAULA L. BOLAND
WALTER N. PRINCE

COUNCIL DISTRICT 14
ANTONIO VILLARAIGOSA
NICK PACHECO
PAUL GONZALES

PRIMARY NOMINATING & CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

CITY OF LOS ANGELES

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Votes
10,918

Votes

11,366
3,019

Votes

5,429
2,434

Votes

1,838
1,067
17,086
1,666
230

Votes

2,148
2,188

290
5,255

125
2,254
7,943

Votes

7,230
8,658
2,034
700
6,275
817

Votes
14,621

10,219
968

Percent
100.00%

Percent

79.01%
20.99%

Percent

69.04%
30.96%

Percent

8.40%
4.88%
78.06%
7.61%
1.05%

Percent

10.63%
10.83%

1.44%
26.01%

0.62%
11.16%
39.32%

Percent
28.12%
33.67%
7.91%
2.72%
24.40%
3.18%

Percent
56.65%
39.60%

3.75%

MARCH 4, 2003

BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 1

MARGUERITE POINDEXTER LAMOTTE

GENETHIA HUDLEY-HAYES

BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 3

CAPRICE YOUNG
JON M. LAURITZEN

BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 5
DAVID N. TOKOFSKY
JOSE G. SIGALA
MARIA LOU CALANCHE
NELLIE RIOS-PARRA

BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 7

GILBERT CARRILLO
MIKE LANSING

COMMUNITY COLLEGE OFFICE 1
SYLVIA SCOTT-HAYES
DONNA J. WARREN
MARK ISLER

COMMUNITY COLLEGE OFFICE 3
EARL RAYMOND HIGH
WILMA E. BENNETT
JOYCE BURRELL GARCIA
MONA FIELD

COMMUNITY COLLEGE OFFICE 5

DAVID J. SANCHEZ
GEORGIA MERCER

COMMUNITY COLLEGE OFFICE 7
DAVID R. HERNANDEZ
MARK GONZAGA
WARREN T. FURUTANI

Page 2

Votes Percent
24,818 51.45%
23,420 48.55%
Votes Percent
20,089 40.88%
29,051 59.12%
Votes Percent
15,952 50.95%
3,607 11.52%
3,395 10.84%
8,355 26.69%
Votes Percent
3,287 27.38%
8,720 72.62%
Votes Percent
105,333  54.00%
35,528 18.21%
54,201 27.79%
Votes Percent
23,243  12.05%
32,449 16.82%
45,227  23.44%
92,001 47.69%
Votes Percent
74,236  39.19%
115,171 60.81%
Votes Percent
43,726  22.47%
36,461 18.73%
114,439 58.80%

Council District 12 - Scattered write-in votes: 32

Portions of the Los Angeles Unified School District and Community College District elections are being consolidated with and conducted by other cities.

Those results will be reported on a separate bulletin and must be added to the results on this bulletin to determine the total votes cast.
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SOUTH GATE CITY COUNCIL (3 OFFICES) Votes
HENRY GONZALEZ 4,727
ROBYN WEEDEN 341
BARBARA C. SOTO 1,313
ADELIA VELASQUEZ 907
PATRICIA "TRISH" ALFARO 943
ROY ABADI 249
MARIA R. DAVILA 4,356
RAUL MORIEL 241
GREGORY G. MARTINEZ 4,257
YADIRA M. BONILLA-CLAYTON 952
MARIO BRACAMONTES 130
MOISES ROMERO 176
ALBERT ROBLES 184
XOCHILT RUVALCABA 227

SOUTH GATE BALLOT MEASURES (4 MEASURES) Votes

MEASURE A - SPECIAL 10% PARCEL TAXTO
MODERNIZE AND MAINTAIN POLICE DEPARTMENT
FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT.

YES 636
NO 5,703
MEASURE B - SPECIAL 1% PARCEL TAX TO Votes

EXPAND AND MAINTAIN SERVICES AT THE
EASTSIDE AND WESTSIDE COMMUNITY RESOURCE
CENTERS.

YES 718
NO 5,590
MEASURE C - CREATION OF THE OFFICE OF Votes

INSPECTOR GENERAL AS AN ADJUNCT TO THE

POLICE DEPARTMENT.
YES 1,207
NO 4,955
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Percent
24.88%
1.79%
6.91%
4.77%
4.96%
1.31%
22.92%
1.27%
22.40%
5.01%
0.68%
0.93%
0.97%
1.19%

Percent

10.03%
89.97%

Percent

11.38%
88.62%

Percent

19.59%
80.41%

MARCH 4, 2003

MEASURE D - ORDINANCE SETTING THE Votes Percent
COMPENSATION OF THE ELECTED CITY CLERK AS
EQUAL TO THAT OF AN ELECTED CITY COUNCIL
MEMBER.
YES 1,028 16.46%
NO 5,216 83.54%

Council District 12 - Scattered write-in votes: 32

Portions of the Los Angeles Unified School District and Community College District elections are being consolidated with and conducted by other cities.
Those results will be reported on a separate bulletin and must be added to the results on this bulletin to determine the total votes cast.



