CERTIFIED FINAL BULLETIN
As of: 3/17/2003 2:15:26 PM

CITY OF LOS ANGELES
PRIMARY NOMINATING & CONSOLIDATED ELECTION
OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS
MARCH 4, 2003

## PRECINCTS REPORTING - VOTING AT POLLS

#### **TOTAL BALLOTS CAST (Including Vote By Mail)**

Page 1

				(411)		,	,
	Total	Number Reporting	Percent Reporting		Number gistered	Ballots Cast	Percent Reporting
COUNCIL DISTRICT 1	62	62	100.00%	CITY OF LOS ANGELES 1,4	415,918	194,444	13.73%
COUNCIL DISTRICT 2	135	135	100.00%	OUTSIDE LA - LAUSD AND COM. COL.	148,844	15,918	10.69%
COUNCIL DISTRICT 3	137	137	100.00%	OUTSIDE LA - COM. COL. ONLY	194,196	9,794	5.04%
COUNCIL DISTRICT 4	134	134	100.00%	OUTSIDE LA - CITY OF SOUTH GATE	4,101	1,125	27.43%
COUNCIL DISTRICT 5	188	188	100.00%	EARLY VOTE/TOUCHSCREEN		2,953	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 6	72	72	100.00%	TOTAL BALLOTS CAST 1,7	763,059	224,234	12.72%
COUNCIL DISTRICT 7	75	75	100.00%	CITY OF SOUTH GATE (Ref. Only)	26,587	6,965	26.20%
COUNCIL DISTRICT 8	129	129	100.00%				
COUNCIL DISTRICT 9	69	69	100.00%				
COUNCIL DISTRICT 10	108	108	100.00%				
COUNCIL DISTRICT 11	173	173	100.00%		_		
COUNCIL DISTRICT 12	140	140	100.00%	SUMMARY OF BALLOTS CAS	<b>5</b> I		
COUNCIL DISTRICT 13	76	76	100.00%			Ballots	
COUNCIL DISTRICT 14	91	91	100.00%			Cast	Percent
COUNCIL DISTRICT 15	105	105	100.00%	TOTAL AT POLL BALLOTS			
CITY OF LOS ANGELES	1,694	1,694	100.00%	TOTAL AT POLL BALLOTS  TOTAL VOTE BY MAIL BALLOTS		152,925	68.20%
OUTSIDE LA - LAUSD AND COM. COL.	95	95	100.00%	EARLY VOTE/TOUCHSCREEN		68,356	30.48%
OUTSIDE LA - COM. COL. ONLY	138	138	100.00%	GRAND TOTAL OF BALLOTS CAST	,	2,953	1.32%
OUTSIDE LA - CITY OF SOUTH GATE	3	3	100.00%	GRAND TOTAL OF BALLOTS CAST	4	224,234	100.00%
TOTAL VOTING AT POLLS	1,930	1,930	100.00%				
CITY OF SOUTH GATE (Ref. Only)	15	15	100.00%				

### CERTIFIED FINAL BULLETIN As of: 3/17/2003 2:15:26 PM

# CITY OF LOS ANGELES PRIMARY NOMINATING & CONSOLIDATED ELECTION OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS MARCH 4, 2003

COUNCIL DISTRICT 2	Votes	Percent	BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 1	Votes	Percent
WENDY GREUEL	10.918	100.00%	MARGUERITE POINDEXTER LAMOTTE	24.818	51.45%
	,		GENETHIA HUDLEY-HAYES	23,420	48.55%
COUNCIL DISTRICT 4	Votes	Percent		•	
TOM LABONGE	11,366	79.01%	BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 3	Votes	Percent
DEREK MILOSAVLJEVIC	3,019	20.99%	CAPRICE YOUNG	20,089	40.88%
			JON M. LAURITZEN	29,051	59.12%
COUNCIL DISTRICT 6	Votes	Percent			
TONY CARDENAS	5,429	69.04%	BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 5	Votes	Percent
JOSE ROY GARCIA	2,434	30.96%	DAVID N. TOKOFSKY	15,952	50.95%
		_	JOSE G. SIGALA	3,607	11.52%
COUNCIL DISTRICT 8	Votes		MARIA LOU CALANCHE	3,395	10.84%
ROBERT COLE	1,838	8.40%	NELLIE RIOS-PARRA	8,355	26.69%
FORESCEE HOGAN-ROWLES	1,067	4.88%	DOADD OF FRIENDING TON DISTRICT 7	V-1	D1
BERNARD C. PARKS	17,086	78.06%	BOARD OF EDUCATION DISTRICT 7	Votes	Percent
SHERRI L. FRANKLIN	1,666	7.61%	GILBERT CARRILLO	3,287	27.38%
KEVIN MELTON	230	1.05%	MIKE LANSING	8,720	72.62%
COUNCIL DISTRICT 10	Votes	Percent	COMMUNITY COLLEGE OFFICE 1	Votes	Percent
LEO TERRELL	2,148	10.63%	SYLVIA SCOTT-HAYES	105,333	54.00%
MADISON SHOCKLEY	2,188	10.83%	DONNA J. WARREN	35,528	18.21%
JOHN CALDWELL	290	1.44%	MARK ISLER	54,201	27.79%
MARTIN LUDLOW	5,255	26.01%			_
REGGIE JONES-SAWYER	125	0.62%	COMMUNITY COLLEGE OFFICE 3		Percent
RODERICK "ROD" WRIGHT	2,254	11.16%	EARL RAYMOND HIGH	23,243	12.05%
DERON E. WILLIAMS	7,943	39.32%	WILMA E. BENNETT	32,449	16.82%
COUNCIL DISTRICT 12	Vetes	Darsont	JOYCE BURRELL GARCIA	45,227	23.44%
	Votes	Percent	MONA FIELD	92,001	47.69%
JULIE KORENSTEIN	7,230	28.12%	COMMUNITY COLLEGE OFFICE 5	Vataa	Percent
GREIG SMITH	8,658	33.67%		Votes	
ROBERT VINSON	2,034	7.91%	DAVID J. SANCHEZ	74,236	39.19%
NORMAN M. HUBERMAN PAULA L. BOLAND	700	2.72%	GEORGIA MERCER	115,171	60.81%
WALTER N. PRINCE	6,275 817	24.40% 3.18%	COMMUNITY COLLEGE OFFICE 7	Votos	Percent
WALTER IN. FRINCE	017	3.1070			
COUNCIL DISTRICT 14	Votes	Percent	DAVID R. HERNANDEZ	43,726	22.47%
ANTONIO VILLARAIGOSA	14.621	56.65%	MARK GONZAGA WARREN T. FURUTANI	36,461	18.73%
NICK PACHECO	10,219	39.60%	WARREN I. FURUTAINI	114,439	58.80%
PAUL GONZALES	968	3.75%			
I NOL GONZALLO	300	3.7370			

Council District 12 - Scattered write-in votes: 32

Portions of the Los Angeles Unified School District and Community College District elections are being consolidated with and conducted by other cities. Those results will be reported on a separate bulletin and must be added to the results on this bulletin to determine the total votes cast.

CERTIFIED FINAL BULLETIN
As of: 3/17/2003 2:15:26 PM

### CITY OF LOS ANGELES PRIMARY NOMINATING & CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

### OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

MARCH 4, 2003

SOUTH GATE CITY COUNCIL (3 OFFICES)	Votes	Percent	MEASURE D - ORDINANCE SETTING THE	Votes	Percent
HENRY GONZALEZ	4,727	24.88%	COMPENSATION OF THE ELECTED CITY CLERK AS		
ROBYN WEEDEN	341	1.79%	EQUAL TO THAT OF AN ELECTED CITY COUNCIL		
BARBARA C. SOTO	1,313	6.91%	MEMBER.		
ADELIA VELASQUEZ	907	4.77%	YES	1,028	16.46%
PATRICIA "TRISH" ALFARO	943	4.96%	NO	5,216	83.54%
ROY ABADI	249	1.31%			
MARIA R. DAVILA	4,356	22.92%			
RAUL MORIEL	241	1.27%			
GREGORY G. MARTINEZ	4,257	22.40%			
YADIRA M. BONILLA-CLAYTON	952	5.01%			
MARIO BRACAMONTES	130	0.68%			
MOISES ROMERO	176	0.93%			
ALBERT ROBLES	184	0.97%			
XOCHILT RUVALCABA	227	1.19%			
SOUTH GATE BALLOT MEASURES (4 MEASURES)	Votes	Percent			
MEASURE A - SPECIAL 10% PARCEL TAX TO MODERNIZE AND MAINTAIN POLICE DEPARTMENT FACILITIES AND EQUIPMENT.					
YES	636	10.03%			
NO	5,703	89.97%			
MEASURE B - SPECIAL 1% PARCEL TAX TO EXPAND AND MAINTAIN SERVICES AT THE EASTSIDE AND WESTSIDE COMMUNITY RESOURCE CENTERS.		Percent			
YES	718	11.38%			
NO	5,590	88.62%			
MEASURE C - CREATION OF THE OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL AS AN ADJUNCT TO THE POLICE DEPARTMENT.	Votes	Percent			
YES	1,207	19.59%			
NO	4,955	80.41%			
	•				

Council District 12 - Scattered write-in votes: 32

Portions of the Los Angeles Unified School District and Community College District elections are being consolidated with and conducted by other cities. Those results will be reported on a separate bulletin and must be added to the results on this bulletin to determine the total votes cast.

Page 3